CH \$215.00 263911

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM510478

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MacDermid Printing Solutions, LLC		02/20/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MacDermid Graphics Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	245 Freight Street	
City:	Waterbury	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06702	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2639114	EPIC
Registration Number:	2141317	FLEXCOR
Registration Number:	1097799	FLEX-LIGHT
Registration Number:	2055828	HIGHLIGHT
Registration Number:	3064393	LAVA
Registration Number:	0855774	LETTERFLEX
Registration Number:	3904243	LUX
Registration Number:	1752113	SOLVIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2037843199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@carmodylaw.com

Correspondent Name: CARMODY TORRANCE SANDAK & HENNESSEY LLP

Address Line 1: 195 Church Street

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06509-1950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31242-11

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda M. Freed

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006565 FRAME: 0723

SIGNATURE:	/Linda M. Freed/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2019	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=GraphicSolutions#page1.tif		
source=GraphicSolutions#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006565 FRAME: 0724

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MACDERMID PRINTING SOLUTIONS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MACDERMID PRINTING SOLUTIONS, LLC" TO "MACDERMID GRAPHICS SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2017, AT 11:12 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF

MARCH, A.D. 2017.

2439485 8100 SR# 20171119401

Authentication: 202083609

Date: 02-22-17

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006565 FRAME: 0725

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:12 AM 02/22/2017 FILED 11:12 AM 02/22/2017 SR 20171119401 - File Number 2439485

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF MACDERMID PRINTING SOLUTIONS, LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "Act"), MACDERMID PRINTING SOLUTIONS, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the Act (the "Company") does hereby certify that:

1. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended as follows:

Article I of the Certificate of Formation is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"The name of the Company is MacDermid Graphics Solutions, LLC."

2. The foregoing amendment to the Company's Certificate of Formation shall be effective as of March 1, 2017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, an authorized person has executed this Certificate of Amendment on this 28th day of February, 2017.

MACDERMID PRINTING SQLUTIONS, LLC

Frank J. Monteiro

Its President

(W2696970)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006565 FRAME: 0726

RECORDED: 02/18/2019